..fIﬂlJ.-w-@mJ%ku--_ T

\ ///.////M A\\RWwwy

SUMMARY REPORT - DECEMBER 2010
LS3P COMMISSION NO. 2201-072170

NORTH AUGUSTA MIDDLE SCHOOL EXECUTIVE

sl

s

/_vif

7

Y4
/

ASSOCLA]

(;/

s

7

e

v
g7

751D 7

o
I |
.



North Augusta Middle School
Building Addition Package

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The connecting corridor is being erected between the new and existing buildings.
Acoustical ceiling grid and light fixtures are being installed at all classroom locations.
Windows and barricades have been put in place at the classroom and the Cafeteria/Music
wings so the heating system can be started up. Painting is in progress on the 2™ floor of
the classroom wing. Work associated with fine grading and forming up is being performed
around the perimeter of the classroom building in anticipation of placing the concrete
sidewalks. During the holidays, work associated with creating fire rated separations
between the adjacent existing classrooms was completed. Roofing and masonry work
should finish up this month.

PROJECT SCHEDULE: As of December 31, 2010

e Notice to Proceed: November 11, 2009
e Substantial Completion:
X Addition & New Stair/Elevator April 18, 2011
X Stair Removal, Fire Alarm/Intercom Tie-in August 1, 2011
e Final Completion: August 31, 2011
e Days Elapsed/Percentage: 416 of 659 days / 63.13%
PROJECT ACCOUNTING: As of December 31, 2010
e Original Contract Sum: $ 6,544,900.00
e Net Change by Change Orders: $ 108,323.00
e Contract Sum to Date: $ 6,653,223.00
e Total Completed & Stored to Date: $ 5,066,598.00

APPROVED / PENDING CHANGES:
CO #011 was processed on 12/15/10 and included:

e COR #32 for revisions to clerestory windows on the east elevation in the amount
of $1604.00.

COR #33R for infilling Gym windows in the amount of $3244.00.
COR #35 for reimbursement for vandalism in the amount of $1629.00
COR #36 for raising sanitary sewer manhole in the amount of $864.00
A credit for broken and missing material in the amount of ($477.00)

Pending Changes:

e COR #38 to add a fire damper to Room 332 was received in the amount of
$306.00.

e COR #39 to relocate teacher’s cabinet and finish exposed side.

LS}

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT DECMEBER 2010




ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:

HVAC contractor installing flex and grilles in Chorus & Band Rooms.
HVAC control contractor starting up VAV boxes so they can turn on heat.

Electrician is working on fire alarm in the existing building and pulling wire &
rerouting conduit in Clerestory area.

Steel erector installing joists on the connecting corridor.
Ceiling contractor installing grid at 1* floor area.

Concrete contractor forming up and installing expansion joint material in areas
which receive sidewalks and slabs.

Communications contractor onsite pulling wire.
Roofer finishing up coping.
Exterior siding at Clerestory in progress.

PROGRESS PHOTOS:




